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1 he Directors have pleasure in presenting to the

shareholders of the Bank the 76th Annual Report, the

audited Balance Sheet as at and the Prof i t and Loss

Account tor the year ended Mart h 31 st, 2000 along with

Auditor-.' Report.

2. The F i n a n c i a l year 1999-2000 cont inued to

witness very Moderate growth in e< onornir act iv i ty. The

GDP growth m 1999-2000 was 5.9% as compared with

a growth rate of 6.8% in the previous year. However, the

country's Industrie growth tor the fiscal vear 1999-2000

was at 7.9% as against 3.90% last year. The annual growth

in Money Supplv, during 1999-2000 on a point to point

b a s i s was 13.6% as against 19.2% during 1998-1999 .

The Banking system showed a higher credit expansion of

16% as against 13% in the Previous vear. The increase

in the deposits of the Banking Sector during the vear has

been to the extent of 1 3.5% whereas growth rate in the

previous year was 19.3%. The reduction in Cash Reserve

Ratio (CRR) facilitated the fast growth of bank credit despite

a lower growth in deposit.

3. During the year under report the deposits of the

Bank increased from Rs. 4 3 8 2 . 1 I r roresas at 31.03.1999

to Rs. 51 74.1 7 crores as at 31.03.2000, recording a rise

of 18.07% over the previous year as against 13.50%

recorded by the Banking Industry. The Non Resident

deposits of the Bank rose to Rs. 430 75 ( rores from

Rs. 386.20 (rores in the previous vear.

4. The net investments in Government and Other

Approved securit ies etc. stood at Rs. 2062 79 c rores in

March 2000 as against Rs. 1 775.06 crores in the previous

year showing an increase of 16.21%.

5. The net advam es of the Bank have ini reased

from Rs. 2046.63 crores to Rs. 245 1 .43 i rores ret ording

13.00 33ftc3 i??3?3g ?^^Z scaci. US.CB^ i;wr^n«?

1
. 1 .

sSj d;n>^o5j 53^3 Cu^. 386.20 Sj^eU

^. 430.75 Sjsc^n^rteod.

4. !999-2(X)0?5? ^CSO XjOSOC aip^SSraa* S3re?C_

jsaSrt'tfC.^t^ ̂ ^9 2062.79 l^eto a^̂ i'Ci:

C: 1775.06 *JSJ^

C, oS3 16. 2 ID

www.reportjunction.com

http://www.reportjunction.com
www.reportjunction.com


SANSCO SERVICES - Annual Reports Library Services - www.sansco.net

The Karnataka Blank Ltd.

a rise of 19.78% as against the increase of about 16%
in bank credit of all commercial banks. The advances to

priority sector increased to Rs. 916.02 crores as on
31.03.2000 from Rs. 781.46 crores as on 31.03.1999.
The advances to pr ior i ty sector along with the

contribution to Rural Infrastructure Development Fund
(RIDF), NHB Suvarna Jayanthi Bond, SIDBi and HUDCO
priority sector bonds form 44.08% of the net bank

credit of the Bank. The landings under various socio-
ei onomic schemes have shown satisfactory progress.

6. The foreign exchange turnover of the Bank in
terms of exports, imports and remittances amounted to
Rs. 2783.39 crores. The export credits continue to occupy

a prominent place and the level of export credits at the
end of the year was 17.24% of the bank credit as against

the minimum of 1 2% prescribed by the Reserve Bank of

India.

7. During the year under report the Bank opened
9 new branches at Erode - Teachers Colony, Tirupur -

Perumanallur, Bangalore - Sanjayanagar, Coimhatore -
Ramanathpuram, Amritsar, ]allandar, Delhi - Laxminagar,
Coonoor, and Bangalore - K. H. Road. At the end of

March 2000 the Bank had 347 branches, 2 Service

Branches and 10 extension counters. With a View to
facilitating better customer service 13 branches have

been shifted to new premises and Regional Office

Bangalore has been shifted to own premises. Further a
new Regional Office at Delhi commenced functioning

with effect from 1st April 2000. As at the end of the
reporting vear 140 branches of the Bank have been

fu l ly / partially computerized. The Bank has made
arrangements for technical upgradation of the systems to
improve the customer service. All the computer systems

of the Bank have rolled over to the year 2000 and the

transition has been smooth.

8. The net profit of the Bank for the yea" ended
March 31st , 2000 is Rs. 5825.87 lakhs as against
Rs. 4244.86 lakhs tor the previous year. The net profit
of Rs. 5825.87 lakhs earned during the year together
with Rs. 0.98 lakh brought forward from the previous
year is proposed to be appropriated as under:-

16.000^3. 31-03-200UC30C3) E^oS

dJ5. 916.02 SjSSUrf^rf

31-03-1999doci) & dj53^) dja. 781.46 &3?fe

rE.^racsa s&jsoziraS jjSora.^sa KO (R. I .D .F . ) ,
"-^ b t> Q J

nc5 £d33Ffa traos^ (N.H.B.)•j i
5. 1. D.B.I., 3fct4 (HUDCO) ^?

44.08

CLQ. 2783.39 Sjse

i;. ^coorisc s^SS 12
17.24

7. 3X6

^rtO1 , &JJ3?3IJ30'0 S

St&OGlo 35. l-4-200()SocS dra

8. 31-03-
. 5825.87

. 4244.86 O S n S E S O . 2J ,?) £>35jF
t-A 6J _0

. 5825.87
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(Rs. in lakhs)

1. To Statutory Reserve 2957.70
2. To Revenue and General Reserve 1520-00
3. To Investment Fluctuation Reserve 535.00
4. To Exchange Fluctuation Fund 59.50
5 To Development Fund 10.15
6. To Proposed Dividend 606.88
7. To Tax on Proposed Dividend 133.51
8. To Carry forward 4.11

Total "5826^85

The Directors recommend a dividend of 45% on
the equity capital for the year ended March, 2000. This
is subject to the approval of the Reserve Bank of India.

9. Regarding the Auditors' remarks on accounting
of leave Encashment benefit to employees, the accounting
policy is se f explanatory and is being consistently
followed.

10. During the period under report Sri M.R Mayya,
Chairman, Interconnected Stock Exchange Of India Ltd.,
has been appointed as Additional Director under section
260 of the Companies Act, 1956 w.e.f 26-02-2000. The
Directors welcome him and look forward to his guidance
and support.

11. The Board of Directors would like to place on
record its gratitude to the Reserve Bank of India for their
continued guidance to the Bank.

12. The Directors are grateful to the shareholders,
depositors, customers, and well-wishers of the Bank for
their continued support and co-operation.

13. The Directors also thank the staff of the Bank
at all levels for their active support and co-operation and
look forward to the continued co-operation in the
realisation of the corporate goals in the days ahead.

14. The present Auditors M/s P. Gopalkrishna
Rao, Chartered Accountants and M/s Bal and Bhimeshwar,
Chartered Accountants will be completing four years of
continuous association as Auditors at the ensuing Annual
General Meeting and will retire as per the policy of the
Reserve Bank of India.

15- The information required under section 217
(2AJ of the Companies Act, 1956 read with Companies
{Particulars of Employees) Rule 1975 is annexed.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
5c/A

Camp : Bangalore M.S. Krishna Bhat
Date: 14th June, 2000 Chairman

26-()2-20(H)Qoc

12.

14.

15. So5j?j 5301; 1956d ij 217 (2^)
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1. No. of Deposit Accounts 2157221

2. No. of Advances Accounts 158221

3. Advances to Priority Sector (Rs. 000 '$ omitted)

: -.. Number of Balance
, Types of Advances .Accounts outstanding

at the end at the end
; ^ftheyear of the year

a) Agriculture .25742 2671098

b) Small Scale Industries 4535 4914265

of which Export Credit
to SSI Units 620 2812957

c} Setting up of the Industrial
Estates 21 25488

d) Small Business Finance . 4958 255608

e) Professional & Self:
Employed 5448 232230

ft Transport Operators : 2702 318364

' g) Education 156 15790

h) Retail Trade 12282 487971

i) Housing Loans to Weaker
Section 1313 201275

j) Consumption Loans 1867 ,31948

k) SeifhelpCroup 24 6157

TOTAL 59048 9160194

Export finance :

hexdu$rtjexport credit :
to small scale industrial
units 102 1413317

4. Branches

Rural Semi- Urban Metro- Total
Urban politan

No. of .-" ' .
Branches at :

the end of
theyear 94 90 , 96 , 67., 347

5. Staff

Officers Clerks Sub-Staff Total

As at the end , -
of theyear 1155 2208 712 ;4075

Recruited
duringtheyear 12 197 ; 41 :i , -250

6. Staff Training

At Bankers' At Work-
Training shops &

Bank'sOwnTrainingCollege CoM^P Seminare
(RBI) &

Officers Clerks Sub- °^&
staff Training

Colleges
(Officers)

614 596 72 77 111

7. Shareholders

No.ofShares jj^ ^^

1-50 23546 - 40.56
51-100 14411 24,82

101-200 9213 '. 15.87
over 200 10884- : ' 18.75

TOTAL 58054 100.00

Sharft listed at Mangalure Stock Exchange, Mangalore, Bangalore Stock Exchange, Bangalore and National Stock Exchange of India, Mumbai. The listing fees has been paid to all the Stock Exchanges
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BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH 2000

r L j i As onSchedule
M 31.03.2000No.

Rs.

CAPITAL AND LIABILITIES

Capita!

Reserves and Surplus

Deposits

Borrowings

Other Liabilities and Provisions

TOTAL

ASSETS

Cash and balances with

Reserve Bank of India

1

2

3

4

5

6

Balances with Banks- and Money at Call & Short Notice 7

Investments

Advances

Fixed Assets

Other Assets

TOTAL

Contingent Liabilities

Bills for Collection

SdA Sd/- SdA
P. lairama Hande G.K. Bhat P. Jayarama Bhat

As5t. Cen. Manager Genera/ Manager Genera/ Manager

- SdA SdA
D. Harshendra Kumar A. Krishna Kumar Kodg
B. Yogishwara Holla K.N. Ramasubramanian

T. Vasudeva Rao B.V. Acharya
K.K. Rao K.S. Bhat

K.B. Desai I. Ramamohan Rao
S.V. Manjunath M.R. Mayya

Directors Directors

Place : Bangalore

Date : 14th June 2000

8

9

10

11

12

13,49,60

298,37,21

5174,17,07

133,76,87

122,46,30

5742,27,05

528,33,35

498,31,34

2062,78,59

2451,43,06

71,66,22

129,74,49

5742,27,05

3012,73,25

228,22,11

SdA
Ananthakrishna M

Chief Genera/ Manager Chairman d

(OOQ's omitted)

As on

31.03.1999

Rs.

13,49,60

248,21,38

4382,10,58

124,77,10

99,99,86

4868,58,52

455,24,97

413,11,34

1775,06,49

2046,63,49

74,01,83

104,50,40

4868,58,52

1489,23,69

262,03,43

SdA
Si Krishna Bhat

£ Chief Executive Officer

In terms of our report of even date annexed
For P. Gopalkrishna Rao For Bal & Bhimeshwar

Chartered Accountants Chartered Accountants
SdA SdA

M. Bheema Bhat M. Balakrishna Achar
(Partner; (Partner)
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PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2000

1. INCOME

Interest Earned

Other Income

TOTAL

II. EXPENDITURE

Interest Expended

Operating Expenses

Provisions and Contingencies

TOTAL

III. PROFIT
NetProfitfortheyear

Profit brought forward

TOTAL

IV. APPROPRIATIONS

Transferto Statutory Reserve

Transferto Revenue Reserve

Transferto investment Fluctuation Reserve

Transfer to Other Reserves

Transferto Proposed Dividend

Transfer to Tax on Proposed Dividend

Balance carried overto Balance Sheet

TOTAL

Notes on Account

Accounting Policies

Sd/- Sd/- Sd/-
P. laJrama Hande G.K. Bhat P. (ayararna Bhat

Asst. Gen. Manager Genera/ Manager Genera/ Manager

Sd/- Sd/-
D. Harshendra Kumar A. Krishna Kumar Kodgi
B. Yogishwara Holla K.N. Ramasubramanian

T. Vasudeva Rao B.V. Acharya
K.K. Rao K.S. Bhat

K.B. Desai I. Ramamohan Rao
S.V. Manjunath M.R. Mayya

Directors Directors

Place : Bangalore
Date : 1 4th )une 2000

For the
Schedule year ended

No, 31.03.2000
Rs.

13 578,03,52

14 72,25,21

650,28,73

15 463,82,63

16 105,65,13

22,55,10

592,02,86

58,25,87

98

58,26,85

29,57,70

15,20,00

5,35,00

69,65

6,06,88

1,33,51

4,11

58,26,85

17

18

Sd/-
Ananthakrishna W

Chief Genera/ Manager Chairman

(OOO's omitted)

For the
year ended
37.03.7999

Rs.

491,38,97

48,28,32

539,67,29

375,29,29

92,11,63

29,81,51

497,22,43

42,44,86

69

42,45,55

23,50,00

11,80,00

Nil

47,00

6,06,88

60,69

98

42,45,55

Sd/-
.$. Krishna Bhat
& Chief Executive Officer

In terms of our report of even date annexed
For P. Gopalkrishna Rao For Bal & Bhimeshwar

Chartered /Accountants Chartered /Accountants
Sd/- Sd/-

M. Bheema Bhat M. Balakrishna Achar
(Partner^ (Partner,)
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SCHEDULES TO BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31 ST MARCH, 2000 fOOO's omitted)

SCHEDULE 1 -CAPITA!
Authorised Capital
(2,00,00,000 Equity shares of Rs. 1 07- each)

Issued Capital
(1,35,06,900 Equity shares of Rs. 107- each)

Subscribed Capital
(1 ,35,02,772 Equity shares of Rs. 1 07- each)

Called up/Paid-up Capital
(1,34,86,222 Equity shares of Rs. 107- each)
Add Forfeited Shares

TOTAL

SCHEDULE 2 - RFSLRVES& SURPLUS
1. Statutory Reserve

Opening Balance
Transferred from proposed
dividend for 1997-98

Additions during the year

Deductions during the year
II. Capital Reserve

Opening Balance
Additions during the year

Transferred to Investment Fluctuation Reserve
III. Share Premium

Opening Balance
Additions during the year

Deductions during the year
IV. Revenue and Other Reserves

a) Revenue Reserve
Opening Balance
Additions during the year

Deductions during the year
b) Investment Fluctuation Reserve

Opening Balance
Additions d uring the year

Utilisedduringtheyear
V. Balance in Profit & Loss Account

TOTAL (1,11, III, IV and V)

120,42,30

Nil
29,57,70

150,00,00
Nil

Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil

71,98,10
Nil

71,98,10
Nil

55,80,00
15,20,00
71,00,00

Nil

Nil
5,35,00
5,35,00

Nil

As on
31.03.2000

Rs.

20,00,00

13,50,69

13,50,28

13,48,62
98

13,49,60

150,00,00

Nil

71,98,10

71,00,00

5,35,00
4,11

298,37,21

96,17,00

75,30
23,50,00

120,42,30
Nil

2,31,62
Nil

2,31,62
2,31,62

71,97,58
52

71,98,10
Nil

44,00,00
1 1 ,80,00
55,80,00

Nil

Nil
2,31,62
2,31,62
2,31,62

As on
3L03.1999

Rs.

20,00,00

13,50,69

13,50,28

1 3,48,62
98

13,49,60

120,42,30

Nil

71,98,10

55,80,00

Nil
98

248,21,38
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